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compensation said clerk shall be entitled to receive tlie sum of twenty-five
fur recordmg. (25) ceuts for recording said duplicate certificate from the

person offering the same for record.
SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from its passage.
Approved February 19, 1&83.
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CHAPTER 69-

AN ACT AMENDING SECTIONS ONE (1), TWO (2) AND FIVE (5),
OF CHAPTER TWENTY (20) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE PRESERVATION OF
GAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1 That section one (1) of chapter twenty (20)
of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878), as amended by chapter fifty-three (53),
General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
one (t8Sl), be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

Section 1. No person shall kill, or pursue with intent
to kill, svny woodcock, saving only during the month of
July, after the third (:-id) day of said month, and during the
months of August, September and October; nor any prai-
rie hen or chicken, iior any white-breasted or sharp-tailed
grouse or prairie chickens, save onJy between the fifteenth
(15th) day of August and the first (1st) day of October suc-
ceeding in any year, nor any quail or partridge, nor any
ruffled grouse or pheasant, save only during the months of
October, November and December, nor any aquatic fowl,
save only between the first (1st) day of September and
the fifteenth (15th) day of May succeeding in any year.
Any person or persons offending against any provisions
of this act shall be punished by a fine of not less
than five (5) dollars nor more than fifty (50) dollars
and by the forfeiture of any and all of the above named
game birds, found in his or their possession, and by the for-
feiture of any gun or guns and sporting implements and any
dog or dogs, in his or their possession, together with the
costs of prosecution, or both, in the discretion of the court.
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SEC. 2. Section two (2) of said chapter be, and hereby is,
amended by striking out the word "November" when the
same occurs therein, and inserting in lieu thereof the word
"December."

SEC. 3. That section five (5) said act be amended so as to
read as follows:

Sec. 5. No person or corporation, or any employee of
such corporation, shall, at any time or in any manner, ex-
port or carry out or cause to be exported or carried out, or
nave in possession for the purpose of carrying out, or at-
tempt in any way to carry out of the limits of this state of
the birds mentioned in section one (1) of i his act, or any fenaity tor

fi-L • i i. f • -i L- i • L- i trnn*porUnf( orof the animals or purt oi animal mentioned in section two seiiinggimeont
(2) thereof. Any person or corporation offending against of BXsaeOD-
any of the provisions of this section shall, for each and every
such offense, be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and on
conviction thereof shall be punished by n, fine not exceeding
one hundred (^100) dollars, nor less than five dollars ($5)
or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding three
mouths; and provided further, that for the purposes hereof,
the transportation or attempted transportation, or having
in possession therefor as aforsaid of each bird or animal or
distinct part thereof, shall be and consistute a distinct and
separate offense.

SEO. 4. This act shall take effect, and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1883.

CHAPTER 70.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION NINE (9) OF CHAPTER ONE
HUNDRED AND ELEVEN (111), GENERAL LAWS OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881),
RELATING TO THE INSPECTION OF STEAM BOILERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SF.CTIOX 1. That section nine (9) of chapter one hun-
dred and eleven (111) of General Laws one thousand
eighf. hundred and eighty-one (1881), be amended so as to
read as follows:


